

New R.C.S. 1104/2025
Old R.C.S.145/2023
Dadarao / Chatrabhuj

ORDER BELOW EXH. 37

Plaintiff have filed present application for permission to file on record certain documents in evidence. Application is objected by defendant by filing say on the ground that, plaintiff ought to have file those documents on record at the time of institution of the suit. No grounds mentioned for delay. Hence prayed for rejection of application.

Heard. Perused record and proceedings. It is settled principal of law that plaintiff required to file documents on record at the first hearing of the suit. Today matter is for evidence. But mere non filing of document at the first hearing on record is not ground to reject the production of those documents on record. Considering the nature of suit for interest of justice application deserves to be allowed. Hence I proceed to pass the following order.

ORDER

Production of documents stands allowed.

Dt. 18/03/2026

(Smt. P.S. Jadhav)
2nd Jt. C.J.S.D. Bhoom