

MHOS120010532025



New RCS No.909/2025

Old RCS No. 801/2019

Kishor Vs. Rahimkhan & Ors.

CNR No. MHOS120010532025

Exh. No.37

ISSUES (L)

1. Does plaintiff prove that, he is owner and possessor of suit property having area 80-R bearing Gut No.200 situated at Chumbali Tq. Bhoom?
2. Does plaintiff prove that, defendants obstructed his possession over the suit property?
3. Does plaintiff prove that, decree passed in RCS No.264/1994 not binding on the plaintiff?
4. Whether plaintiff is entitled for relief of declarations as prayed for?
5. Whether plaintiff is entitled for relief of perpetual injunction as prayed for?
6. What order & decree?

Date : 17/08/2026

Place : Bhoom

(Smt. P.S.Jadhav)

2nd Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Dn.,
Bhoom, Dist. Osmanabad.